
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017101-2022 

Contract

CM2347 Dynamic Maintenance - Condition Based
Monitoring

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017101
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030e25  
Published 22 June 2022, 4:49pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Western House,Western Way, Buttershaw

BRADFORD

BD62SZ

Contact

Andrew Barclay

Email

andrew.barclay@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017101-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017101-2022
mailto:andrew.barclay@yorkshirewater.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKE41 - Bradford

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.yorkshirewater.com/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CM2347 Dynamic Maintenance - Condition Based Monitoring

Reference number

CM2347

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38430000 - Detection and analysis apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This contract award notice covers a 3+2 year Framework Agreement award for the
provision and additional services in relation to Electrical Signature Analysis Devices and
additional services to be used on assets across the network. This award notice covers
one Lot.

Lot 1 - Condition Based Monitoring ESA Devices

The total estimated value of the contracts is £9.9m for call-offs across the 3+2 year
framework term.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of goods and services in relation to Condition Based Monitoring ESA Devices



Page 4 to 6

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38430000 - Detection and analysis apparatus

45259000 - Repair and maintenance of plant

71700000 - Monitoring and control services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 involves the provision of goods and services under a 3+2 year Framework
Agreement in relation to Condition Based Monitoring ESA Devices. Lot 1 is awarded to a
single supplier and the Framework entails the following services which can be called-off:
hardware provision, networking provision, data platform provision.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This is a 3+2 year Framework Agreement, which means it can be compliantly extended
for 24 months after initial 36 month term.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-001932

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Provision of goods and services in relation to Condition Based Monitoring ESA Devices

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SAMOTICS B.V.

/Notice/001932-2022


Page 6 to 6

Bargelaan 200

Leiden

Country

Netherlands

NUTS code

NL - Netherlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,900,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

YORKSHIRE WATER SERVICES

BRADFORD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T05:36:23+0100
	TCPDF




